Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13907-059001 / 2003P00180 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):				
(1) Dr. Albert Haag;(2) Andreas Kraemer;(3) Andreas Steiner;(4) Bernhard Teltscher;and(5) Stein Wanvik	SAP AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Neurottstrasse 16 69190 Walldorf				
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Germany				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☑ Other: 					
Execution Date: (1) April 15, 2004; (2) January 7, 2004; (3) April 15, 2004; (4) February 5, 2004; (5) March 22, 2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 国 No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
10/742,506, filed December 19, 2003	ı				
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 呕 No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
PTO Customer Number 32864	□ Enclosed 図 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
1 10 odstoller Namoci Szad-	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document					
J. Richard Soderberg Reg. No. 43,352 Name of Person Signing Societure	Date 4/29/04				
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9				

60213036.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

April 29, 2004 Dumulle i demo

Debra L. Miedema

Typed Nan A Helical Spring Certificate

REEL: 014581 FRAME: 0064

9/04/2004 13:09

which is found in

00496227764433

U.S. patent application filed on Decen

[x] under Application No. _

SAP AG IP DPT.

Application Number not yet known).

05/06 s.

Attorney Docket No.: 13907-059001 / 2003P00180US Page 1 of 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Dr. Albert Haag, Andreas Kraemer, Andreas Steiner, Bernhard Teitscher and Stein Wanvik, hereby assign to SAP Aktiengesellschaft, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

Versioning of Elements in a Configuration Model,

December 19, 2003

j] with Express Mail No	(Application Num	nber not yet known).	
erial number of th	e application when known.		ication to insert into this assignment the filling date and	
such legal equivale mprovements; and Convention for the reaties of like purp and design registr	ents; all patents, utility models d the right to claim priority ba e Protection of Industrial Prop poses. We authorize the Ass ations and like rights of exclu	s, and design registrations grant sed on the filling date of the fore erty, the Patent Cooperation Tra ignee to apply in all countries in sion and for inventors' certificate	quivalents in any country, and all patents issuing from ted by any jurisdiction for any of said inventions and egoing patent application or patent under the Internation eaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other n our names or in its own name for patents, utility model tes for said inventions and improvements.	s,
conflict with this as	ssignment.		ance has been or will be made or entered into that would	
request and at its legal equivalents a	expense all pertinent facts are as may be known and access	ig documents relating to any or	and assigns to provide to the Assignee promptly upon i said inventions and improvements or said patents and e same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding a such further applications, assignments, statements, and fully this assignment.	
Inventor's Signatu Witnessed by:	Dr. Albert Haag Signature Man fred Print Name	Huench	4/15/2004 Date	
Inventor's Signatu	Andreas Kraemer		<u></u>	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date	
	Print Name			

FISH & RICHARDSON

2004

S. 06/06

9/04/2004 13:09

00496227764433

SAP AG IP DPT.

Attorney Docket No.: 13907-059001 / 2003P00180US Page 2 of 2

Inventor's Signature

Andreas Steiner

Witnessed by:

Signature

Bernhard Teltscher

Witnessed by:

Signature

Print Name

Inventor's Signature

Stein Wanvik

Witnessed by:

Signature

Stein Wanvik

Date

60187426.doc

Print Name

PATENT

REEL: 014581 FRAME: 0066

B/01/2004 13:47

Witnessed by:

Signature

Print Name

00496227764433

SAP AG IP DPT.

5. 11/12

Attorney Docket No.: 13907-059001 / 2003P00180US Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT.

For valuable consideration, we, Dr. Albert Haag, Andreas Kraemer, Andreas Steiner, Bernhard Teltscher and Stein Wanvik, hereby assign to SAP Aktiengeselischaft, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

Versioning of Elements in a Configuration Model, which is found in December 19, 2003 U.S. patent application filed on _ 10/742,506 [x] under Application No. ____ (Application Number not yet known). [] with Express Mall No. _ We authorize and request the attorneys of record or the attorney filing the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when known. This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent, all legal equivalents in any country, and all patents issuing from such legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted by any jurisdiction for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements. We hereby state and agree that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment. We further agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns to provide to the Assignee promptly upon its request and at its expense all pertinent facts and documents relating to any of said inventions and improvements or said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to us and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto; and we agree promptly to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. Inventor's Signature Dr. Albert Heag Date Witnessed by: Signature Print Name 7. Jan. 2004 Inventor's Signature Andreas Kraeme

> PATENT REEL: 014581 FRAME: 0067

/2004 14:09 F. 3/02/2004 14		288 9696 00496227764433	FISH	& RICHAL	RDSON SAP AG	IP,	DPT.	Ø1008 S.	06/05
							Attorney Docket No.: 13907-059001	/ 2003P00180 Page 2 d	US of 2
Inventor's Signa Witnessed by:	iture	dreas Steiner				Da	ate		
William By.	Signatu Print Na	<u>-</u> -			<u></u>				
Inventor's Signa Witnessed by:	ature Be	er Word Tutte	كع		<u> </u>	## <u>#</u>	ebruary os, 2004		
williases by.	Signatu Print Na								
Inventor's Signa	eture	eln Wanvik				_			
Witnessed by:	Signatu	ırė			<u> </u>	Di	ate .		

Print Name

60187426.doc

PATENT

REEL: 014581 FRAME: 0068

/2004 14:09	FAX 612	288 9696	FISH & RICHAL	RDSON		团	009	
6/04/2 004	10:04	00496227764433	9	AP AG IP	DPT.		s.	04/ 05
					Attorney Docket No.:	13907-059001 / 20	03P00180 Page 1 c	
			ASSIGNMI	 FNT				
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>			_	
occion to SA	P Aldianaece	n, we, Dr. Albert Haag, A allschaft, a German Corp	oration, bavino a plac	a of business	: at Neurottstrasse 16.	D-69190 Walldor	rt.	
Gелталу, ал	nd its success	sors, and assigns (collec	tively, "the ASSIGNE	E") our entire	right, title and interest	throughout the w	orid in the	•
inventions ar	nd improveme	ents that are the subject	or a petent document	erialeo				
		Versio	ning of Elements In a	Configuration	n Model,			
which is four	nd in							
	USpa	tent application filed on	December 19.	 2003				
	[x] und	der Application No Express Mail No	10/742,506 (Application	on Number o	ot vet knowa)			
We authorize	e and request	t the attorneys of record cation when known.	or the attorney filing t	ne application	n to insert into this assi	ignment the filing	date and	
]		d all potosto ioni	ine from	
مصاحبهما بالمستح	automicato: ali	the foregoing patent ap patents, utility models, a	end design registratio	be aranted by	v anv lurisdiction for an	IV of said invento	ns ano	
improvement	ter and the rid	sht to claim oriority bases	t on the filing date of .	the foregoing	r patent application or r	patent unc er the i	memano	nal
ملتا كسر مماليم مست		tion of Industrial Propert We authorize the Assign	see to apply in all cou	ntries in our r	names or in its own nai	me for patents, ut	illity mode	ıls,
and design r	egistrations a	and like rights of exclusion	n and for inventors' c	ertificates for	said inventions and in	provements.		
We hereby s	state and agre	ee that no assignment, s	ale, agr ecment , or en	 cumbrance h	as been or will be mad	le or entered into	that woul	đ
conflict with t	this assignme	ent.						
We further a	gree for ours	elves and our respective	heira, legal represen	tatives, and a	ssigns to provide to th	a Assignee promi	plly upon	its
request and	at its expensions	e all pertinent facts and : he known and accessible	documents relating to a to us and to testify a	any of sale ii s to the sam	nventions and improve e in anv interference. I	ments of said par Itigation, or proce	eding	
reletion lboro	star and we sate	gree promptly to perform s the Assignee may reas	i such lawful acts and	ito sian such	Turther applications, a	ssignments, state	ements, a	nd
other lawful o	dochweuta s	s the Assignee may reas	onadiy request to one	Cidate tany t	1113 0001911111-01111			
Inventor's Si	ignature	. Albert Haag		<u> </u>				
		. Albert naag		_				
Witnessed b	y: <u>Signatu</u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>	ate			
		-						
	Print N	ame		Ť				
Inventor's Si	ionaturė							
MAGUIOL & G	An	dreas Kraemer		 				
Witnessed b	ov:			_ Շ	Date	<u> </u>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signati	ure						
				<u> </u>				
	Print N	ante						

PATENT REEL: 014581 FRAME: 0069

2004	14:09	FAX	612	288	9696	
_~~ _	,		~			

00496227764433

10:04

6/04/2004

FISH & RICHARDSON

2010

SAP AG IP DPT.

S. 05/05

Attorney Docket No.:	13907-059001	/ 2003P00180US
-		Page 2 of 2

Inventor's Signa	Andreas Steiner	181
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
Inventor's Signa	ture Bernhard Teltscher	
Witnessed by:	Signeture	Date

Inventor's Signature

Witnessed by:

11 Sulate

Print Name

Print Name

Karch 27Ld OY

60187426.doc

PATENT REEL: 014581 FRAME: 0070